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1969 Assembly Bill 478 Date published:
August 26, 1969

CHAPTER 149, LAWS OF 1969
AN ACT to amend 253.11 (1) of the statutes, relating to the limit on
money jurisdiction in the county court.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: '

253.11 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
253.11 (1) The county court has jurisdiction of all actions to foreclose
a land contract, mortgage, or lien concurrent with the circuit court and of
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all other civil actions and special proceedings of all kinds concurrent with
the circuit court except actions for damnses in swhick & wwin in encews of
$100:0006 cxelusive of interest sud eosts is demanded in the conploind: yrowided
that in counbies having population of 500:000 or mere the connty eonst shall
ot have jurisdiction oxer any medbers sarising ont of chus 245 and 245, M
(Oanterclaiin oF crosy complaind for an vwmount P oxeess of $300.000 exelueive
of mrborest and eoshy i8 £ilad; the county conrds shadl order the cuve tranifersed
bo the eirzonit courh and the parties shall preceed as if the astien or procceding
Lad been eriginally begun in the cirenit eorrt: If the parés who files the erons
compleint or eountorelaim iy Hnally adindeed 4o be enbitled o reeower lens
thap the amennt of $L00.000 exeluave of intervests and eonty the eirenit esnrt
ey dony eopts o partial costs on thet pardy the extraordinary remedies of
mandamus, certiorari, prohibition, quo warranto and habeas corpus.
Approved August 19, 1969,




